Answers for energy.
Type SIMOSEC
quick ship catalog
2
Type SIMOSEC
metal-enclosed
interrupter

At no load ---- 1,000 1,000 1,000
Rated filling pressure for three-position switch pre at 68 °F psig 7.25 7.25 7.25
Ordering example
1.	� Identify the switch configuration for
each section required for the
application.
2.	� Determine fusing required if
applicable.
3.	� List the associated catalog numbers
and quantities needed.
4.	� Forward information to your local
Siemens contact to request pricing,
start the order process and to obtain
approval drawings.
5.	� Information from item 4 to add to the
purchase order plus:
         �Siemens, 7000 Siemens Road,
Wendell, North Carolina 27591-
8309 as the supplier
         �Siemens Energy, Inc. standard
terms and conditions apply
         �Contact name and phone number
at the ship to site
         �Delivery terms: FOB Laredo, Texas.
Ordering example and standard configurations
Technical data
Table 1: Technical data
Standard configurations
Applications with cables exiting the top,
bottom, or to the right of the switch
position are supplied with a manually
operated three-position selector switch
with grounding feature, and include a
secondary ground switch to discharge
outgoing cables (refer to Figure 4).
Applications with cables exiting at the
top left or bottom left of the switch
position are supplied with a manually
operated two-position selector switch
without grounding feature (refer to
Figure 3). Includes key interlocks, one at
the switch and one at the fuse door, to
prevent access to the fuses, when the
switch is in the CLOSED position.
5
Catalog numbering system and
high-voltage current limiting fuses
Maximum
design voltage
(kV)
Rated current
(A)
Continuous
current
Fuse part
number
5.0 200E 183 55GFMSJ200ES
5.0 400E 302 55GFMSJ400ES
5.0 450E 325 55GFMSJ450ES
15.0 100E 85 175GXMSJ100ES
15.0 125E 112 175GXQSJ125ES
15.0 150E 123 175GXQSJ150ES
15.0 175E 167 155GXQSJ175ES
Table 5: Fuse selection chart1,2
Catalog
number
code
Cable entry code
description
Cable exit code description
TB1 T = top entry2 B = bottom exit
BT1 B = bottom entry T = top entry2
TBR1 T = top entry2
BR = bottom right with
provisions for close-couple
coordination to transformer
TBL1 T = top entry2
BL = bottom left with provisions
for close-couple coordination to
transformer
BTR B = bottom entry
TR = top right with provisions
for close-couple coordination to
transformer
BTL B = bottom entry
TL = top left with provisions for
close-couple coordination to
transformer
BB B = bottom entry B = bottom exit
TT1 T = top entry2 T = top exit top entry2
Table 3: Cable code description
Catalog
number code
Section description
CC20 20” (500 mm) wide cable connection
CS20 20” (500 mm) wide non-fused switch
FS20 20” (500 mm) wide fused switch
Table 2: Switch section type description
SIM 05  -  FS 20  -  T BL
Cable exit
Cable entry
Product width
Section type
Rated design
voltage
Product type
Table 4: Catalog numbering system
High-voltage current limiting fuses,
type DIN/E according to ANSI/IEEE
C37.41/C37.46
These fuses are designed for use with
type SIMOSEC switches and have short-
circuit fault current ratings up to 63 kA
symmetrical for 5 kV and 15 kV
applications.
Footnotes:
1 �Must specify that transformer supplier must match our termination.
2 �Top hat shipped loose for field installation.
Footnotes:
1 �Indicate order of one or two fuses per phase.
2 �Additional fuse ratings are available but not included in the quick ship program.
6
Rated
maximum
voltage (kV)
Fuse rating
Width in
inches
(mm)
Catalog part
number
5.0
Refer to fuse
selection
chart on
page 6
19.7 (500) SIM05-FS20-TB
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-FS20-BT
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-FS20-TBR1
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-FS20-TBL1,2
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-FS20-BTR
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-FS20-BTL1,2
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-FS20-TB
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-FS20-BT
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-FS20-TBR1
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-FS20-TBL1,2
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-FS20-BTR1
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-FS20-BTL1,2
Table 6: Single section fused switches (see Figures 3-4)
Rated
maximum
voltage (kV)
Width in
 inches
(mm)
Catalog part
number
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-CS20-TB
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-CS20-BT
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-CS20-TBR1
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-CS20-TBL1
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-CS20-BTR1
5.0 19.7 (500) SIM05-CS20-BTL1
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-CS20-TB
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-CS20-BT
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-CS20-TBR1
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-CS20-TBL1
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-CS20-BTR1
15.0 19.7 (500) SIM15-FS20-BTL1
Table 7: Single section un-fused switches (see Figrue 5)
Footnotes:
1.     �Close coupling via side connection to transformer.
2.     �Two-position switch with key interlocks.
Rated
maximum